Hornitos Telephone Company

Revised

Hornitos, California

Canceling Revised

## Schedule No. A-12

## SUPPLEMENTAL EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 1987, in accordance with the order of the FCC in Docket (N) 79105, interior wiring, became the responsibility of the customer. The customer is responsible for the installation and maintaining of interior wiring, jacks, and plugs.

Effective January 1, 1988, pursuant to Federal Communications Commission's Order in Docket No. 81-893 and CPUC Decision 85-08-097, customer premise equipment, as defined by the FCC, will become fully deregulated. Customer premise equipment will become the sole responsibility of the customer.

Items EXCLUDED from this action are:

Semi-public coin box service Equipment for the disabled Mobile telephone equipment (used by the Utility)

Items <u>INCLUDED</u>, but not limited to:

Telephone instruments Data terminal equipment Fire reporting equipment Key telephone equipment Loudspeaker paging systems Mobile telephone equipment (used by the customer) PBX equipment Supplemental equipment Teletypewriter equipment

١	14	,
(	D	)

(	1	)

(2)

(3)

(Continued) (D) (To be inserted by utility) (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.) Issued by 82 NOV 2.0 1987 Date Filed\_ Advice Letter No. . K.J. Waters 1988 01 NAME 85-08-097 Effective Decision No. \_ President Resolution No. TITLE

1-2

0.5 J

Canceling\_Original\_\_\_\_\_Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.\_\_275-T

## Schedule No. A-12

SUPPLEMENTAL EQUIPMENT - (Continued)

(D)

HA.

(IJ)

	(Continued)	
nserted by utility)	Issued by	(To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)
lo. <u>82</u>	K. J. Waters	Date Filed NOV 2 0 198
85-08-097	NAME	Effective JAN 01 1988
85-08-097	President	
		Resolution No.

J.

5

Revised

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No 284-7
----------------------------

Schedule No. A-12

Canceling Original

SUPPLEMENTAL EQUIPMENT - (Continued)

(D)

(D)

(To be inserted by utility)	Issued by	(To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)
Advice Letter No. <u>82</u>	K. J. Waters	Date Filed NOV 2 0 1987
Decision No 85-08-097	NAME	Effective JAN 01 1988

5

Revised

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. <u>485-T</u> Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. <u>276-T</u>

(D)

Schedule No. A-12

Canceling Original

SUPPLEMENTAL EQUIPMENT - (Continued)

(D) (Continued) (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.) (To be inserted by utility) Issued by Date Filed NOV 2 0 1987 Advice Letter No. 82 K. J. Waters 1988 **JAN 01** NAME Effective \_\_\_\_ 85-08-097 Decision No. President Resolution No.\_ TITLE

Ľ

Revised

486-T

(D)

## Schedule No. A-12

SUPPLEMENTAL EQUIPMENT - (Continued)

 (Continued)

 (To be inserted by utility)

 Issued by
 (To be inserted by Cal P.U.C.)

 Advice Letter No.
 82
 K. J. Waters
 Date Filed
 NOV 2 0 1987

 Decision No.
 85-08-097
 President
 Effective
 JAN 01 1988

 TITLE
 Resolution No.
 TITLE

Hornitos Telephone Company Horntios, California

ŝ

Revised

\_\_\_\_\_ Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. <u>487-T</u> Canceling Original Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 285-T ļ

(D)

Schedule No. A-12

<u>SUPPLEMENTAL EQUIPMENT</u> - (Continued)

(To be inserted by utility)	Issued by	(To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.
Advice Letter No. <u>82</u>	K. J. Waters	Date Filed NOV 2 0 1987
<b>95</b> 00 007	NAME	Effective JAN 01 1988
Decision No85-08-097	President TILE	Resolution No.